Trade and other receivables (1) 91,652 2,914,518 - 267,162 3,136,248 -
Trade and other payables  (816,211) (893,070) (65,918) (29,971) (403,585) (128,669)
Loans - - - - - (522,198)
Net balance sheet exposure 2,283,091 2,270,541 664,372 238,782 2,800,409 (630,521)

(1) Trade and other receivables of joint operations are before any impairment and provisions.

The following significant exchange rates applied during the year:

 Average Rate Reporting Date Spot Rate

AUD 2021 2020 2021 2020

USD 0.7468 0.6714 0.7518 0.6863

INR 55.0235   48.5957   55.9200   51.8000

GBP 0.5546 0.5329 0.5429 0.5586

NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 30 JUNE 2021

OILEX LTD   69

NOTE 27 – FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS (CONTINUED)

(d) Market Risk (Continued)

i) Currency risk (continued)

Foreign currency sensitivity
A 10% strengthening/weakening of the Australian dollar against the following currencies at 30 June would have (increased)/
decreased the loss by the amounts shown below.  This analysis assumes that all other variables, in particular interest rates,
remain constant.  The analysis is performed on the same basis for 2021.
 2021

$

2020

$

10% Strengthening
United States dollars (USD) 201,817 23,274
Indian rupees (INR) 265,221 290,819
British pounds (GBP) (66,437) 63,052

10% Weakening
United States dollars (USD) (201,817) (23,274)
Indian rupees (INR) (265,221) (290,819)
British pounds (GBP) 66,437 (63,052)

ii) Interest rate risk

At the reporting date the interest rate profile of the Group’s interest-bearing financial instruments were:

 Carrying Amount

 2021

$

2020

$

Fixed Rate Instruments
Financial assets (short-term deposits included in trade receivables) 50,000 50,000
Financial liabilities (borrowings) - (769,555)

Variable Rate Instruments
Financial assets (cash and cash equivalents) 4,310,767 173,816

Cash flow sensitivity analysis for variable rate instruments
An increase of 100 basis points in interest rates at the reporting date would have decreased the loss by the amounts shown
below.  A decrease of 100 basis points in interest rates at the reporting date would have had the opposite impact by the
same amount.  This analysis assumes that all other variables, in particular foreign currency rates, remain constant. The
analysis was performed on the same basis for 2020.

 2021

$

2020

$

Impact on profit or loss 43,108 1,738

iii) Equity price risk

Exposure
The Group’s exposure to equity securities price risk arises from the Group’s equity securities designated as at FVTPL (refer